
M/
s E

sc
ort
s K

ub
ota

Lim
ite
d
60
F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts
Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60
F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts
Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60
F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts
Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60
F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts
Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60
F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8

(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s
Es
co
rts

Ku
bo
ta
Lim

ite
d
60

F4
8
(B
RA
ND

NA
ME
­FA

RM
TR
AC
) M

/s

C A L D 0388 E01 C01  Date : 21st December 2023

CERTIFICATE Cert Table 7,
 11 & 20 Dwg Total

FOR 01 - - 01 Pg
COMPLIANCE TO THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES

1. This corrigendum is issued for the following CMVR certificate issued to vehicle manufacturer referred below:

Reference TA Certificate Vehicle Manufacturer

CALD 0388
Dt.07.05.2021

M/s Escorts Kubota Limited

Plot No. 2 & 3, Sector - 13, Faridabad (Haryana) PIN: 121 007

Plant :- Faridabad, Haryana

Base Model Type & Category GVW (kg)

60 F48 (BRAND NAME-FARMTRAC) Four wheeled, Four Wheel driven, Standard,
Agricultural tractor & A NA

2. All other conditions and compliance requirements given in the Certificate mentioned above are applicable for this corrigendum-1

Sr. No.
Ref. TA

Certificate
Page No.

Parameter  Earlier Text  Corrected Text 

01 01

TA / Other
Ref.

Certificate No.
/ Latest Valid

Extension

CALD 0338 dt.07.05.2021
CALD 0338 E01 dt.10.11.2023

CALD 0388 dt.07.05.2021
CALD 0388 E01 dt. 21.12.2023

ICAT Ref No. 2023-1413 [IOCS No. 169868] Please turn over for DISCLAIMER
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

VIKAS SADAN SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 1

M/sEscortsKubotaLimited60F48(BRANDNAME­FARMTRAC)M/sEscortsKubotaLimited60F48(BRANDNAME­FARMTRAC)M/sEscortsKub M/sEscortsKubotaLimited60F48(BRANDNAME­FARMTRAC)M/sEscortsKubotaLimited60F48(BRANDNAME­FARMTRAC)M/sEscortsKub

C ALD0388E01C01


